80166 0% ICRAM 04-28-94P02:17 RCVD VOI M94 Page 13433 Oregon MT 32707-HF

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company, an Oregon corporation, does hereby certify and declare that certain Insulation Cost Repayment Agreement and Mortgage dated July 1, 1987, made and executed by Robert Ernst, Linda Ernst, Douglas I. Ernst ("Borrowers" therein), to Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific" therein), and recorded on March 8, 1988, in the records of the Klamath County, Oregon Clerk at #85019 Vol M88 Page 3239-3241, has been fully paid or otherwise discharged.

DATED this 22nd day of April, 1994.

PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company

Representative

STATE OF OREGON

) \$\$.

County of Multnomah

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day of April 1994, by Beverly Groshens, Representative of PacifiCorp, doing business as Pacific Power & Light Company, an Oregon corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: <u>-6-20-97</u>

After recording please return to: Robert Ernst, Londe Ernest Douglas FErnest 40. 4638 Laverne st Klamath Faills, OR 97603



STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title	the 28th
of April A.D., 1994 at	2:17 o'clock P M. and duly on Page 13433	recorded in Vol M94
of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page 13433	recorded in vor.
EEE	EVELYN Blehn	County Clerk
FEE \$10.00	By <u>Connectte</u>	muller

